CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satelite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 20 Pages Page 1 (20)
Addendum to
Test report no.: 4-0304-A/00
FCC Part 15.247
Siemens Gigaset B427data

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Bluetooth transceiver  with USB
Type designation : Gigaset B427data
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number :
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 2400 – 2483.5 MHz
Type of modulation : 1M00FXD / 79M8FXD (FHSS)
 Number of channels : 79
 Antenna : integral antenna
Power supply : 5 V DC according to USB convention
Output power : 100 mW EIRP
Type of equipment : Temperature range : 0°C - +45°C
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 15  §15.247
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0304-A/00 Issue date:29.01.2001 Page 4 (20)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
This additional measurements was performed to show that the Gigaset fullfills the
requirements for hybrid systems according to FCC 15.247 d.
As in the two related modes (page and inquiry) required RBW 3kHz the spectrum lines are
smaller than RBW, we have to use another procedure.
We use the noise density function of the analyzer R&S FSIQ26. This gives directly the noise
power density related to 1 Hz noise power BW. As required for 3kHz BW we add 34.8 dB for
the correction to 3kHz RBW.
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
This addendum is valid only with the original testreport  4-0304-A/00 from our house.
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
04.04.01 RSC 8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
04.04.01 RSC8412 Hausknecht D.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0304-A/00 Issue date:29.01.2001 Page 5 (20)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Addendum to
Testreport no. : 4-0304-A/00
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:4-0304-A/00 Issue date:29.01.2001 Page 6 (20)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
Paragraph PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
Transmitter parameters
§ 15.247 (d) Power density  7
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..: 4-0304-A/00 Issue Date: 29.01.2001 Page 7 (20)
Equipment under test : Gigaset B427data
Ambient temperature : 20°°°°C
Relative humidity  : 31%
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
-64
Power density SUBCLAUSE § 15.247
Inquiry mode
The measured value is related to 1 Hz. So we have to add 34.8 dB for 3 kHz BW.
The result is –0.07 dBm related to 3kHz.
A
Unit dBm
1SA1MAX
RF Att 0 dBRBW 3 kHz
VBW 3 kHz
SWT 560 ms
Ref Lvl
10 dBm
Ref Lvl
10 dBm
200 kHz/Center 2.44290499 GHz Span 2 MHz